Docket No.: 14531.83.1.1

_	- 14331.03.1.1
(Rev. 03-01)	2 - 11 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5% 1/2002) POBA/REV03  2.2.04  P/	Patent and Trademark Offic
	0266503 e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Nicholas R. Baker	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jeffrey A. Andrews Mej-Chi M. Liu	Name: WEBTV NETWORKS, INC.
Wel-Chi M. Liu	Address: 1065 La Avenida Avenue
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	355 U 0/7/70
3. Nature of conveyance:	23
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Mountain View State/Prov.: CA
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 94043
Execution Date: August 23, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 10770054  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 2, 2004	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	, ,
<b>/</b>	
02/06/2004 SMINASS1 00000052 10770054	
02 FC:8021 40.00 OP	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Rick D. Nydegger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 28,651	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Customer No. 022913	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State/Prov.:	23-3178
Country: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
ERIC M. KAMERATH  February 2, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature 3 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No: 14531.83.1

Express Mailing Label No. EL 825 833 789 US

Workman, Nydegger & Seeley 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Nicholas R. Baker, Jeffrey A. Andrews, and Mei-Chi M. Liu (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 20697 Sunrise Drive, Cupertino, California 95014, 1649 Kamsack Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94087, and 3131 Membrillo Corte, Santa Clara, California 95051, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "APPLYING MULTIPLE TEXTURE MAPS TO OBJECTS IN THREE-DIMENSIONAL IMAGING PROCESSES," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed concurrently herewith by us and now identified as File No. 14531.83.1 of the law firm of Workman, Nydegger & Seeley, 1000 Eagle Gate Tower, 60 East South Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111;

WHEREAS, WebTV Networks, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 1065 La Avenida Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letter patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application, and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Dated this 23 day of Agric , 2001.

1

Nicholas R. Baker

Dated this 21 day of August, 2001.

Jeffey L. Andrews

Dated this  $\geq 1$  day of buguest, 2001.

Mei-Chi M. Liu

2